

PATENT 101025946

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL

signments

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached assignment document.

Names of conveying parties: Pall Corporation

Name and address of

receiving party:

Oiltools International B.V.

c/o Intra Beheer B.V.,

Leidsekade 98 1017 PP Amsterdam The Netherlands

Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

March 30, 1999

4. Application No.: 08/878,529

The filing date of the patent application is June 19, 1997.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the attached document should be mailed:

> LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER Suite 300 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000318 08878529 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0809**

6.	Total	number	of	patent	applications	involved:	_1_
----	-------	--------	----	--------	--------------	-----------	-----

7. Total fee:

\$40.00

- [X] Enclosed
- [] Authorized to be charged to the deposit account
- [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the fee payment accompanying this communication and to credit any excess payment of fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216.
- 8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date

John M. Belz

Registration No. 30,359

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0810 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT	\mathbf{v}	コロ しゅんしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうし	コヘト
MODICIAI	Ur Ari	~ LICAI	IUIY

Docket Number (Optional) 68092240.1007

Whereas, I,	of	Pall	Corporation	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invente	ed certain new and	useful impr	ovements in	
Filter for Subterran	ean Use			
for which an application for a Application Number 08 for which an application for a	878,529	·		
Whereas,	of _Oi	ltools I	nternational B.V	nerein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address	is c/o Intra Be	heer B.V	., Leidsekade 98,	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, tit	1017 le and interest in th	PP Amst e same;	erdam, The Nether	lands
Now, therefore, in consideration of th	e sum of <u>one</u>	_ dollars (\$	1.00), the receip	ot whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valu	uable consideration	n, I, the app	licant, by these present	s do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the fu	ull and exclusive rig	ht to the sa	id invention in the Unite	d States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to	any and all Patents	which may	be granted therefor in the	ne United States
hereby authorize and request the C	commissioner of Pa	tents and	Trademarks to issue sa	id United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire	right, title, and inte	rest in and t	o the same, for his sole	use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his lega	al representatives,	to the full e	nd of the term for which	said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would have	been held	by me had this assignm	ent and sale not
been made.				
Executed this 30	day of	March	^,19 <u> </u>	9
at East Hilb,	NY			
		7	E. Ster.	
State of New York SS: County of New York SS: Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrated of March 19 49.	R. Simht		(Signature)	
1			ind of	~
Seal			(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

9